VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGTON

453 Canal Street
Office of Village Clerk/Treasurer
Robert McLimans, Village President - <u>president.bloomington@gmail.com</u>
Shawna Atterbury, Village Clerk/Treasurer - <u>clerk@villageofbloomington.com</u>

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WELFARE, LAW ENFORCEMENT, AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEETING

Pursuant to Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given to the public that the Village Board of the Village of Bloomington will hold a Public Welfare, Law Enforcement, and Emergency Management Committee Meeting on **Monday**, **July 22**, **2024**, **at 12:30 pm** at the Legion Hall located at 122 Congress Street, Bloomington, Wisconsin.

AGENDA:

- 1. Call the committee meeting to order at 12:30 PM
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Discuss stop signs installed at 4th Street and Mill Street and at Pleasant and 4th Street
- 5. Discuss use of Village vehicle for law enforcement purposes
- 6. Discuss establishing part-time police presence Officer Small
- 7. Consideration of items for future agenda
- 8. Adjourn

Date posted: Wednesday, July 17, 2024

Posted: Village Hall, US Post Office, Peoples State Bank, and Clare Bank bulletin boards and Village website

Shawna Atterbury, Village Clerk/Treasurer

Any person who has a qualifying disability, as defined by the American with Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or material at the meeting to be in accessible location or format, must contact the Village Clerk @ 453 Canal Street or call 608-994-3851, prior to the meeting so that any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.